

# Press release

Monday, February 22, 2021, 20:00 h

## Jentschmann's "NonVi Keder" wins the R+T Innovation Award

The innovative Swiss machine manufacturer Jentschmann submitted its innovation "NonVi Keder" to the R+T Innovation Award and is very happy about winning the gold prize of this award.

The "NonVi Keder" is a method for producing an invisible keder seam for all textile hangings with profiles and fabric shafts, such as awnings, valances, vertical and horizontal shading systems, advertising banners and similar. The European patent application was filed in February 2019. Series production is planned for the end of 2021.

#### Functionality:

- Friction-locked connection of a flagless keder with a fabric
- Keder consists of a two-part profile, made of either soft or hard materials
- A half keder profile is the alternative, but then a safety wrap must be ensured
- The fabric is folded over at the edge and the piping half(s) are sewn onto the folded edge of the fabric.
- The friction-locked keder connection disappears completely in the keder groove of the fabric shaft and/or in the existing profile.
- A hard material keder can be used to create a fixation in the end profile, there is no migration of the keder between the end caps.
- For soft material keder, there are keder tensioners and fixing screws
- Jentschmann sewing machines can be upgraded for the NonVi Keder production

### Product benefits:

- Uniform transmitted light behavior without ply jumps (no visible seam)
- Waterproofness over the entire fabric (elimination of seam perforation in the visible area
- Long-term dimensional stability (better winding behavior)
- Significant reduction of wrinkling (friction-locked connection of welt and fabric)
- Easier and faster mounting of the fabric on the fabric shaft and in the front profile
- The use of recyclable keder materials ensures a high level of environmental compatibility

Further information, documents and photos you can find at R+T press kit or on our website.

#### Contact person for press inquiries:

Patrick Hartmann | Marketing / Sales Support | Phone +41 44 735 83 81 | Patrick.Hartmann@jentschmann.ch